authorized a loan to Ziweto in its capacity as Fund Manager of the Fund.  

Ziweto applied for financing in the form of a loan facility and Bamboo Capital made this facility 

available under the terms and conditions of the contract signed in January 2023. The total 

commitment was two hundred and fifty thousand United States Dollars (USD 250,000), equivalent in 

Malawian Kwacha as of the date of execution of the Agreement. In terms of the contract Ziweto 

agreed to a loan repayment schedule that would see them repay the loan in its entirety by January 

202533. 

32 Last-mile delivery is the final phase of the delivery process, where an item is moved from a warehouse shelf